Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027	RECC (exp. 5/31/2002)	09-15	- <del>-</del>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark 0 14077/283617
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒  To the Honora	ble Commissioner of Paterta	102550		red original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Alvin COSTA     Richard T. COFFEY  Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Zodiac Pool Care, Inc.  Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other			Street Address: 2028 NW 25 <sup>th</sup> Avenue  City: Pompano Beach State: Florida Zip: 3306  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes	
1 ''	er(s) or patent number(s) s being filed together with ation No.(s)		n, the execution dat B. Patent N	Vo.(s)
	Addi as of party to whom corre ocument should be maile	spondence	ached?  Yes  6. Total number o	No CO f applications and patents involved: 01
Name: John S. Pratt, Esq.				FR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP  Suite 2800			☐ Enclosed☐ ☐ Authorize	d to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street			8. Deposit accour	nt number:
City: Atlanta	State: GA Z	ip: 30309	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit acc
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
is a true copy of a Bruce D. Gray.	knowledge and belief, the belief original document. Reg. No. 35,799 Person Signing	7	Signature	Date
2003 JJALLAH2 00000010 8021	Total number of 10414598 40.00 QP	Refund Ref: 09/12/2003 JJ	ALLAH2 0000130803	nents, and documents: 04

PATENT REEL: 014474 FRAME: 0090

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, **Alvin Costa and Richard T. Coffey,** have invented certain improvements in **Method and Apparatus for Purifying Water**, for which a utility application was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 16, 2003 and assigned U.S. Serial No. ; and

WHEREAS, **Zodiac Pool Care**, **Inc.**, a Florida corporation having a place of business at 2028 NW 25<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Pompano Beach, Florida 33069, desires to establish its ownership of all rights relating to this invention and patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by said **Zodiac Pool Care, Inc.**, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto **Zodiac Pool Care, Inc.**, in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, in and to the invention therein set forth, in and to any application claiming priority thereto, in and to any national phase filing, and in and to any patent which may issue thereon, including any reissue, renewal, division, or continuation, in whole, or in part thereof, and we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

REEL: 014474 FRAME: 0091

U.S. Serial No. Filed: April 16, 2003 "Method and Apparatus for Purifying Water"

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS OF PATENT APPLICATION

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this **28** day of **APRIL**, 2003.

Alvin Costa

State of <u>phade Island</u>

County of Providence

Notary Public

1510433

U.S. Serial No.

Filed: April 16, 2003

"Method and Apparatus for Purifying Water"

## ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS OF PATENT APPLICATION

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of

Richard T. Corley



Then personally appeared the above named Richard T. Coffey who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this Z day of April 2003.

1510433

RECORDED: 09/08/2003

**PATENT** REEL: 014474 FRAME: 0093